

Beyond Wealth Advisors Soars High in Wings for Water 2024

Lee's Summit, MO. - September 14th, 2023 - Beyond Wealth Advisors, a committed supporter of clean



water initiatives, proudly participated in the Wings for Water 2024 competition, held at Paragon Star in Lee's Summit.

For the third consecutive year, their dedicated involvement and enthusiasm contributed to the event's grand success, with a total of over \$30,000 raised for clean water efforts this year. The cumulative funds raised by Wing's for Water now amount to an impressive \$116,000 since the organization's inception in 2017.

Beyond Wealth Advisors' unwavering support for Wings for Water underscores their dedication to making a positive impact on the global water

crisis. This year's competition, which saw the participation of 48 teams and an estimated 4,000 guests, demonstrates the community's strong commitment to the cause and the power of collective action.

Wing for Water's mission is to provide clean and safe water to underserved communities around the world, and the funds raised in this year's competition will contribute significantly to this vital cause. The event's success is a testament to the efforts of the community.

Wings for Water remains committed to expanding its reach and making an even greater impact on clean water initiatives worldwide. The overwhelming community support at the 2024 competition reinforces the belief that, together, we can bring clean and safe water to those who need it most.

To learn more about Wings for Water and their efforts of supporting those who need clean drinking water, visit here: <u>https://wings4water.org/</u>

About Beyond Wealth Advisors

Beyond Wealth Advisors focuses on helping clients prepare for their today, tomorrow and beyond. With nearly 100 years of collective industry experience, Beyond Wealth serves the diverse needs of individuals, families, retirees, business owners and non-profit organizations. Beyond Wealth embraces servant leadership and is committed to helping clients achieve their financial objectives and make a lasting impact with their resources. For more information, visit their website at <u>www.beyondwealthadvisors.com</u>.

600 SW Jefferson, Suite 208 | Lee's Summit, MO 64063 | 816.246.8450

Securities offered through Raymond James Financial Services, Inc., member FINRA/SIPC Investment advisory services are offered through Raymond James Financial Services Advisors, Inc. Beyond Wealth Advisors, Inc. is not a registered broker/dealer and is an independent of Raymond James Financial Services. Raymond James is not affiliated with and does not endorse the opinions or services of Wings for Water 2024 competition or Wings for Water.

Media Contact: For more information, contact Alejandra Walkup at 816-246-8450 or alejandra.walkup@BeyondWealthAdvisors.com